

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 69 of 2022

Nekhini Kaikho Mao

Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

16.06.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, appearing for the State authorities, states that he would not be filing a reply in the appeal as the reply filed in the writ petition would suffice.

Post for arguments on admission on 07.07.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep