

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 69 of 2022

Nekhini Kaikho Mao.

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

13-12-2023

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

At the joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, the hearing of the writ appeal is adjourned.

Re-notify on 31-01-2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria