

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 69 of 2022

Nekhini Kaikho Mao

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

04.11.2024

(Siddharth Mridul, CJ)

Mr. AP Sahu, learned counsel appears on behalf of the appellant
and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel appears on behalf of the
respondents.

On joint request, list on 09.12.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin