

Clubbed
With MC(Review.Pet)No.23 of 2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.69 of 2022

Nekhini Kaikho Mao

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

11.06.2025.

Learned counsel for the appellant, Ms. S. Jotibala in this matter is present before the court physically and whereby the said counsel is seeking for short accommodation.

Whereas, the learned senior GA, Mr. S. Neolean for the State is also present before the Court physically.

Therefore, keeping in view the submission made by the learned counsel for the appellant in this matter which is stated supra is concerned, it is deemed appropriate that the matters would be listed on 21.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom