

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
W.A. No. 69 of 2022**

Neikhini Kaikho Mao

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
MC (Review. Pet.) No. 23 of 2024***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

21.07.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu and learned Government Advocate for the State, Mr. S. Nepolean are present before the Court physically.

However, keeping in view the status in these matters are concerned, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 30.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep