

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.69 of 2022

Nekhini Kaikho Mao

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & Anr.

Respondents

With

MC(Review.Pet.)No.23 of 2024

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

30.07.2025

The proceeding in WA No.69 of 2022 is connected with the proceeding in MC(Review.Pet.)No.23 of 2024 but the proceeding in MC(Review.Pet.)No.23 of 2024 has been initiated by the State of Manipur & Anr seeking for condonation of delay of 1001 days.

However, Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel for the appellant is seeking for short accommodation on the premises that he wants to file short response to that delay application.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 25.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom